
Totals Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17 Apr-17 May-17 Jun-17 Jul-17 Aug-17 Sep-17

Case Receipts 50,475 10,184 9,076 9,007 9,919 6,148 6,141 0 0 0 0 0 0

Interviews Conducted 44,439 8,546 7,523 8,174 7,961 7,426 4,809 0 0 0 0 0 0

All Decisions 49,917 9,473 8,526 8,929 8,849 8,264 5,876 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Fear Established (Y) 38,830 7,657 6,379 6,992 7,144 6,451 4,207 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Fear Not Established (N) 5,594 864 1,151 1,167 833 980 599 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Closings 5,493 952 996 770 872 833 1,070 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 10,184 0 169 0 145 7757 1329 213 302 34 0 235 9,076 0 459 2 200 5969 1361 336 360 0 167 222

Interviews Conducted 8,546 0 128 0 160 6677 878 178 263 62 0 200 7,523 0 337 0 164 5302 905 294 342 0 8 171

All Decisions 9,473 0 149 0 179 7317 994 208 308 70 0 248 8,526 0 460 1 175 5919 1023 335 421 1 11 180

  Fear Established (Y) 7,657 0 98 0 116 6118 720 152 223 59 0 171 6,379 0 271 0 86 4582 757 268 259 0 8 148

  Fear Not Established (N) 864 0 29 0 44 527 164 24 45 3 0 28 1,151 0 67 0 75 709 167 27 82 0 0 24

  Closings 952 0 22 0 19 672 110 32 40 8 0 49 996 0 122 1 14 628 99 40 80 1 3 8

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 9,007 0 483 21 170 5854 1362 152 274 24 357 310 9,919 0 553 0 273 6483 1423 276 277 47 387 200

Interviews Conducted 8,174 0 278 31 174 5385 1312 196 262 33 320 183 7,961 0 523 0 233 5090 1185 190 263 41 288 148

All Decisions 8,929 0 341 32 206 5802 1446 224 298 33 351 196 8,849 0 660 0 251 5617 1303 218 278 53 305 164

  Fear Established (Y) 6,992 0 195 27 114 4724 1109 172 190 32 275 154 7,144 0 438 0 193 4621 1065 154 247 40 257 129

  Fear Not Established (N) 1,167 0 84 4 64 625 214 25 76 0 46 29 833 0 85 0 40 469 131 37 19 1 32 19

  Closings 770 0 62 1 28 453 123 27 32 1 30 13 872 0 137 0 18 527 107 27 12 12 16 16

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 6,148 0 524 1 307 3806 799 216 88 58 151 198 6,141 18 372 171 495 3315 576 281 404 171 222 116

Interviews Conducted 7,426 0 636 1 116 4952 865 201 172 43 248 192 4,809 1 297 0 44 2998 801 110 16 1 241 300

All Decisions 8,264 0 747 1 129 5387 998 272 200 60 263 207 5,876 22 361 0 61 3572 1003 169 24 2 297 365

  Fear Established (Y) 6,451 0 543 1 93 4315 743 159 154 42 218 183 4,207 1 237 0 38 2628 721 79 19 1 197 286

  Fear Not Established (N) 980 0 98 0 23 622 131 43 22 1 30 10 599 0 64 0 6 356 85 31 1 0 46 10

  Closings 833 0 106 0 13 450 124 70 24 17 15 14 1,070 21 60 0 17 588 197 59 4 1 54 69

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 0 0

Interviews Conducted 0 0

All Decisions 0 0

  Fear Established (Y) 0 0

  Fear Not Established (N) 0 0

  Closings 0 0

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 0 0

Interviews Conducted 0 0

All Decisions 0 0

  Fear Established (Y) 0 0

  Fear Not Established (N) 0 0

  Closings 0 0

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 0 0

Interviews Conducted 0 0

All Decisions 0 0

  Fear Established (Y) 0 0

  Fear Not Established (N) 0 0

  Closings 0 0

SEPTEMBER 2017 (FY 2017)AUGUST 2017 (FY 2017)

Credible Fear Workload Report Summary

FY 2017 Total Caseload

Credible Fear Workload Report by Month Total Caseload

JAN. 2017 (FY 2017)

NOV. 2016 (FY 2017)OCT. 2016 (FY 2017)

DEC. 2016 (FY 2017)

JULY 2017 (FY 2017)

MAY 2017 (FY 2017)

MARCH 2017 (FY 2017)FEB. 2017 (FY 2017)

APRIL 2017 (FY 2017)

JUNE 2017 (FY 2017)



Totals Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17 Apr-17 May-17 Jun-17 Jul-17 Aug-17 Sep-17

Case Receipts 35,778 7,391 6,954 6,673 7,278 4,451 3,031 0 0 0 0 0 0

Interviews Conducted 33,174 6,569 5,666 6,378 6,046 5,329 3,186 0 0 0 0 0 0

All Decisions 37,056 7,230 6,352 6,976 6,743 5,886 3,869 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Fear Established (Y) 29,395 5,997 4,982 5,525 5,443 4,656 2,792 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Fear Not Established (N) 3,752 543 694 844 610 663 398 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Closings 3,909 690 676 607 690 567 679 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 7,391 87 0 75 5966 826 124 184 1 0 128 6,954 322 2 41 5086 831 237 217 0 147 71

Interviews Conducted 6,569 72 0 90 5428 567 111 164 1 0 136 5,666 245 0 35 4308 624 216 187 0 4 47

All Decisions 7,230 81 0 94 5918 652 131 188 1 0 165 6,352 330 1 42 4717 723 242 239 1 7 50

  Fear Established (Y) 5,997 55 0 80 5000 498 95 151 1 0 117 4,982 195 0 29 3809 536 199 163 0 4 47

  Fear Not Established (N) 543 16 0 10 394 73 15 17 0 0 18 694 51 0 6 498 97 18 23 0 0 1

  Closings 690 10 0 4 524 81 21 20 0 0 30 676 84 1 7 410 90 25 53 1 3 2

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 6,673 134 19 142 4902 902 95 117 4 264 94 7,278 317 0 192 5292 922 132 148 13 199 63

Interviews Conducted 6,378 121 30 126 4692 828 110 131 6 281 53 6,046 227 0 172 4328 773 104 163 9 214 56

All Decisions 6,976 159 31 147 5035 944 125 156 7 307 65 6,743 329 0 182 4758 868 122 175 15 226 68

  Fear Established (Y) 5,525 91 26 90 4137 693 97 99 6 241 45 5,443 187 0 138 3941 692 78 156 9 192 50

  Fear Not Established (N) 844 31 4 36 532 144 13 35 0 41 8 610 41 0 34 385 84 26 11 0 23 6

  Closings 607 37 1 21 366 107 15 22 1 25 12 690 101 0 10 432 92 18 8 6 11 12

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 4,451 0 372 0 89 3120 545 105 50 0 81 89 3,031 15 173 12 68 2114 393 77 44 1 76 58

Interviews Conducted 5,329 0 406 0 80 3944 498 76 87 0 162 76 3,186 0 174 0 12 2283 461 44 6 0 98 108

All Decisions 5,886 0 484 0 88 4244 605 108 98 0 174 85 3,869 17 205 0 15 2734 576 46 12 1 117 146

  Fear Established (Y) 4,656 0 341 0 66 3460 439 58 73 0 145 74 2,792 0 134 0 10 2003 411 35 10 0 82 107

  Fear Not Established (N) 663 0 67 0 14 463 64 19 17 0 17 2 398 0 42 0 2 275 51 9 0 0 18 1

  Closings 567 0 76 0 8 321 102 31 8 0 12 9 679 17 29 0 3 456 114 2 2 1 17 38

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 0 0

Interviews Conducted 0 0

All Decisions 0 0

  Fear Established (Y) 0 0

  Fear Not Established (N) 0 0

  Closings 0 0

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 0 0

Interviews Conducted 0 0

All Decisions 0 0

  Fear Established (Y) 0 0

  Fear Not Established (N) 0 0

  Closings 0 0

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 0 0

Interviews Conducted 0 0

All Decisions 0 0

  Fear Established (Y) 0 0

  Fear Not Established (N) 0 0

  Closings 0 0

JAN. 2017 (FY 2017)

NOV. 2016 (FY 2017)OCT. 2016 (FY 2017)

DEC. 2016 (FY 2017)

FEB. 2017 (FY 2017) MARCH 2017 (FY 2017)

MAY 2017 (FY 2017)APRIL 2017 (FY 2017)

JUNE 2017 (FY 2017) JULY 2017 (FY 2017)

SEPTEMBER 2017 (FY 2017)AUGUST 2017 (FY 2017)

Credible Fear Workload Report by Month Inland Caseload

Credible Fear Workload Report Summary

FY 2017 Inland Caseload



Totals Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17 Apr-17 May-17 Jun-17 Jul-17 Aug-17 Sep-17

Case Receipts 14,697 2,793 2,122 2,334 2,641 1,697 3,110 0 0 0 0 0 0

Interviews Conducted 11,265 1,977 1,857 1,796 1,915 2,097 1,623 0 0 0 0 0 0

All Decisions 12,861 2,243 2,174 1,953 2,106 2,378 2,007 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Fear Established (Y) 9,435 1,660 1,397 1,467 1,701 1,795 1,415 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Fear Not Established (N) 1,842 321 457 323 223 317 201 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Closings 1,584 262 320 163 182 266 391 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 2,793 0 82 0 70 1791 503 89 118 33 0 107 2,122 0 137 0 159 883 530 99 143 0 20 151

Interviews Conducted 1,977 0 56 0 70 1249 311 67 99 61 0 64 1,857 0 92 0 129 994 281 78 155 0 4 124

All Decisions 2,243 0 68 0 85 1399 342 77 120 69 0 83 2,174 0 130 0 133 1202 300 93 182 0 4 130

  Fear Established (Y) 1,660 0 43 0 36 1118 222 57 72 58 0 54 1,397 0 76 0 57 773 221 69 96 0 4 101

  Fear Not Established (N) 321 0 13 0 34 133 91 9 28 3 0 10 457 0 16 0 69 211 70 9 59 0 0 23

  Closings 262 0 12 0 15 148 29 11 20 8 0 19 320 0 38 0 7 218 9 15 27 0 0 6

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 2,334 0 349 2 28 952 460 57 157 20 93 216 2,641 0 236 0 81 1191 501 144 129 34 188 137

Interviews Conducted 1,796 0 157 1 48 693 484 86 131 27 39 130 1,915 0 296 0 61 762 412 86 100 32 74 92

All Decisions 1,953 0 182 1 59 767 502 99 142 26 44 131 2,106 0 331 0 69 859 435 96 103 38 79 96

  Fear Established (Y) 1,467 0 104 1 24 587 416 75 91 26 34 109 1,701 0 251 0 55 680 373 76 91 31 65 79

  Fear Not Established (N) 323 0 53 0 28 93 70 12 41 0 5 21 223 0 44 0 6 84 47 11 8 1 9 13

  Closings 163 0 25 0 7 87 16 12 10 0 5 1 182 0 36 0 8 95 15 9 4 6 5 4

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 1,697 0 152 1 218 686 254 111 38 58 70 109 3,110 3 199 159 427 1201 183 204 360 170 146 58

Interviews Conducted 2,097 0 230 1 36 1008 367 125 85 43 86 116 1,623 1 123 0 32 715 340 66 10 1 143 192

All Decisions 2,378 0 263 1 41 1143 393 164 102 60 89 122 2,007 5 156 0 46 838 427 123 12 1 180 219

  Fear Established (Y) 1,795 0 202 1 27 855 304 101 81 42 73 109 1,415 1 103 0 28 625 310 44 9 1 115 179

  Fear Not Established (N) 317 0 31 0 9 159 67 24 5 1 13 8 201 0 22 0 4 81 34 22 1 0 28 9

  Closings 266 0 30 0 5 129 22 39 16 17 3 5 391 4 31 0 14 132 83 57 2 0 37 31

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 0 0

Interviews Conducted 0 0

All Decisions 0 0

  Fear Established (Y) 0 0

  Fear Not Established (N) 0 0

  Closings 0 0

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 0 0

Interviews Conducted 0 0

All Decisions 0 0

  Fear Established (Y) 0 0

  Fear Not Established (N) 0 0

  Closings 0 0

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 0 0

Interviews Conducted 0 0

All Decisions 0 0

  Fear Established (Y) 0 0

  Fear Not Established (N) 0 0

  Closings 0 0

DEC. 2016 (FY 2017)

OCT. 2016 (FY 2017) NOV. 2016 (FY 2017)

JAN. 2017 (FY 2017)

SEPTEMBER 2017 (FY 2017)AUGUST 2017 (FY 2017)

JUNE 2017 (FY 2017)

APRIL 2017 (FY 2017)

FEB. 2017 (FY 2017) MARCH 2017 (FY 2017)

MAY 2017 (FY 2017)

JULY 2017 (FY 2017)

Credible Fear Workload Report by Month Port of Entry (POE) Caseload

Credible Fear Workload Report Summary

FY 2017 Port of Entry (POE) Caseload



Totals Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17 Apr-17 May-17 Jun-17 Jul-17 Aug-17 Sep-17

Case Receipts 5630 806 930 791 1099 838 1166 0 0 0 0 0 0

Interviews Conducted 3370 563 617 499 628 532 531 0 0 0 0 0 0

All Decisions 5252 845 914 773 946 872 902 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Fear Established (Y) 1602 290 294 255 296 233 234 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Fear Not Established (N) 1743 278 315 242 319 287 302 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Closings 1907 277 305 276 331 352 366 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 806 0 85 0 35 446 116 9 53 0 0 62 930 0 105 0 32 484 148 18 52 0 21 70

Interviews Conducted 563 0 47 0 28 343 63 4 30 0 0 48 617 0 50 0 23 347 86 13 40 0 13 45

All Decisions 845 0 101 0 33 478 102 12 52 0 0 67 914 0 99 0 33 509 121 16 60 0 15 61

  Fear Established (Y) 290 0 22 0 7 165 43 4 21 0 0 28 294 0 19 0 16 128 56 8 30 0 7 30

  Fear Not Established (N) 278 0 24 0 20 182 21 0 10 0 0 21 315 0 31 0 8 215 28 4 11 0 4 14

  Closings 277 0 55 0 6 131 38 8 21 0 0 18 305 0 49 0 9 166 37 4 19 0 4 17

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 791 0 80 3 35 405 121 14 47 0 25 61 1099 0 120 0 37 602 179 19 31 0 38 73

Interviews Conducted 499 0 31 2 28 253 81 11 33 0 21 39 628 0 51 0 30 351 105 10 19 0 26 36

All Decisions 773 0 78 2 36 385 122 16 53 0 26 55 946 0 101 1 39 510 159 17 29 0 38 52

  Fear Established (Y) 255 0 12 1 13 106 58 8 19 0 11 27 296 0 18 0 13 140 71 3 13 0 18 20

  Fear Not Established (N) 242 0 19 1 15 140 25 4 14 0 12 12 319 0 33 0 17 197 34 7 6 0 8 17

  Closings 276 0 47 0 8 139 39 4 20 0 3 16 331 0 50 1 9 173 54 7 10 0 12 15

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 838 0 86 0 62 402 140 19 46 0 25 58 1166 16 134 17 112 374 123 76 100 59 49 106

Interviews Conducted 532 0 44 0 32 279 90 8 28 0 20 31 531 0 54 0 47 184 115 23 38 0 18 52

All Decisions 872 0 95 0 44 454 136 15 44 0 30 54 902 16 110 0 66 341 166 33 56 0 39 75

  Fear Established (Y) 233 0 26 0 14 89 58 4 15 0 10 17 234 0 21 0 11 50 67 19 15 0 11 40

  Fear Not Established (N) 287 0 19 0 17 183 32 4 11 0 9 12 302 0 32 0 36 138 49 4 24 0 7 12

  Closings 352 0 50 0 13 182 46 7 18 0 11 25 366 16 57 0 19 153 50 10 17 0 21 23

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 0 0

Interviews Conducted 0 0

All Decisions 0 0

  Fear Established (Y) 0 0

  Fear Not Established (N) 0 0

  Closings 0 0

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 0 0

Interviews Conducted 0 0

All Decisions 0 0

  Fear Established (Y) 0 0

  Fear Not Established (N) 0 0

  Closings 0 0

Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF Totals ZAC ZAR ZBO ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZOL ZSF

Case Receipts 0 0

Interviews Conducted 0 0

All Decisions 0 0

  Fear Established (Y) 0 0

  Fear Not Established (N) 0 0

  Closings 0 0

AUGUST 2017 (FY 2017)

JUNE 2017 (FY 2017)

APRIL 2017 (FY 2017)

SEPTEMBER 2017 (FY 2017)

JULY 2017 (FY 2017)

MAY 2017 (FY 2017)

Reasonable Fear Workload Report Summary

FY 2017 Total Caseload

Reasonable Fear Workload Report Monthly Caseload by Office

OCT. 2016 (FY 2017)

FEB. 2017 (FY 2017)

DEC. 2016 (FY 2017)

MARCH 2017 (FY 2017)

JAN. 2017 (FY 2017)

NOV. 2016 (FY 2017)



1  EL SALVADOR  3374 1  MEXICO       233

2  HONDURAS     2389 2  HONDURAS     195

3  GUATEMALA    1806 3  EL SALVADOR  186

4  MEXICO       557 4  GUATEMALA    140

5  HAITI        482 5  BRAZIL       10

1  EL SALVADOR  2942 1  MEXICO       250

2  HONDURAS     2093 2  EL SALVADOR  221

3  GUATEMALA    1633 3  HONDURAS     219

4  HAITI        876 4  GUATEMALA    175

5  MEXICO       339 5  BRAZIL       14

1  EL SALVADOR  2659 1  MEXICO       244

2  HONDURAS     2060 2  EL SALVADOR  196

3  GUATEMALA    1453 3  HONDURAS     157

4  HAITI        1207 4  GUATEMALA    140

5  MEXICO       340 5  BRAZIL       12

1  EL SALVADOR  2371 1  HONDURAS     255

2  HONDURAS     1889 2  MEXICO       242

3  GUATEMALA    1536 3  EL SALVADOR  222

4  HAITI        778 4  GUATEMALA    199

5  INDIA        337 5  BRAZIL       20

1  EL SALVADOR  1686 1  MEXICO       264

2  HONDURAS     1198 2  EL SALVADOR  202

3  GUATEMALA    1016 3  GUATEMALA    170

4  HAITI        347 4  HONDURAS     165

5  INDIA        311 5  BRAZIL       7

1  EL SALVADOR  1286 1  MEXICO       313

2  HONDURAS     1142 2  HONDURAS     276

3  GUATEMALA    1139 3  GUATEMALA    230

4  MEXICO       580 4  EL SALVADOR  216

5  BRAZIL       273 5  UNKNOWN      41

Credible Fear Nationality Report

March 2017 (FY 2017)

Reasonable Fear Nationality Report

March 2017 (FY 2017)

Nationality Receipts Nationality Receipts

Credible Fear Nationality Report

December 2016 (FY 2017)

Reasonable Fear Nationality Report

December 2016 (FY 2017)

Nationality Receipts Nationality Receipts

Monthly Credible and Reasonable Fear Nationality Reports

Credible Fear Nationality Report

October 2016 (FY 2017)

Reasonable Fear Nationality Report

October 2016 (FY 2017)

Nationality Receipts Nationality Receipts

Credible Fear Nationality Report

November 2016 (FY 2017)

Reasonable Fear Nationality Report

November 2016 (FY 2017)

Nationality Receipts Nationality Receipts

Credible Fear Nationality Report

January 2017 (FY 2017)

Reasonable Fear Nationality Report

January 2017 (FY 2017)

Nationality Receipts Nationality Receipts

Credible Fear Nationality Report

February 2017 (FY 2017)

Reasonable Fear Nationality Report

February 2017 (FY 2017)

Nationality Receipts Nationality Receipts
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5 5

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4
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Credible Fear Nationality Report

July 2017 (FY 2017)

Reasonable Fear Nationality Report

July 2017 (FY 2017)

Nationality Receipts Nationality Receipts

Credible Fear Nationality Report

May 2017 (FY 2017)

Reasonable Fear Nationality Report

May 2017 (FY 2017)

Nationality Receipts Nationality Receipts

Credible Fear Nationality Report

April 2017 (FY 2017)

Reasonable Fear Nationality Report

April 2017 (FY 2017)

Nationality Receipts Nationality Receipts

Credible Fear Nationality Report

June 2017 (FY 2017)

Reasonable Fear Nationality Report

June 2017 (FY 2017)

Nationality Receipts Nationality Receipts

Credible Fear Nationality Report

August 2017 (FY 2017)

Reasonable Fear Nationality Report

August 2017 (FY 2017)

Nationality Receipts Nationality Receipts

Credible Fear Nationality Report

September 2017 (FY 2017)

Reasonable Fear Nationality Report

September 2017 (FY 2017)

Nationality Receipts Nationality Receipts


